
CLONMORE TROPHY 

INTER-CLUB EVENT – P901/25 Sunday 20th September 2015 

 

Name Club Time 

   
   

   Andy Langdown Hampshire Road Club 00:53:26 

   Hamish Walker Hampshire Road Club 00:56:57 

   Julian Middlewick Hampshire Road Club 00:57:55 

   Gary Ferrett Hampshire Road Club 00:59:12 

   Den Tapping Hampshire Road Club 01:00:02 

   Chris McGuire Hampshire Road Club 01:05:39 05:53:11 
 

Fastest Team 

   
   Mike O’Gorman Worthing Excelsior CC 00:56:46 

   Ian Cheesman Worthing Excelsior CC 00:58:33 

   Schaeff Potter Worthing Excelsior CC 01:00:08 

   Colin Barton Worthing Excelsior CC 01:00:48 

   Andy Haste Worthing Excelsior CC 01:02:21 

   Allan Orman Worthing Excelsior CC 01:05:51 06:04:27 
 

2nd Team 

   
   Richard Miles Bognor Regis Road Club 00:58:04 

   David Patten Bognor Regis Road Club 00:59:16 

   Aaron Smith Bognor Regis Road Club 01:00:37 

   Debbie Smith Bognor Regis Road Club 01:03:25 

   Kelly Enticott Bognor Regis Road Club 01:04:07 

   Paul Edwards Bognor Regis Road Club 01:06:31 06:12:00 
 

3rd Team 

      John Banham Southdown Velo 00:57:24 

   Mark Trimmer Southdown Velo 00:59:36 

   Paul Beck Southdown Velo 01:04:53 

   Keith Webb Southdown Velo 01:04:56 

   Dave Bridle Southdown Velo 01:05:37 

   Alastair Mallett Southdown Velo 01:06:04 06:18:30 
 

4th Team 
 

  



 

Pos Name Club Time 
Average 
speed 

 

Time 
last 

season 

+/- 
time 

+/- 
speed 

1 Andy Langdown Hampshire Road Club 00:53:26 28.07 

 

00:54:27 +01:01 +0.52  

2 Mike O’Gorman Worthing Excelsior CC 00:56:46 26.42 

 

00:58:37 +01:51 +0.83  

3 Hamish Walker Hampshire Road Club 00:56:57 26.34 

 

00:57:48 +00:51 +0.39  

4 John Banham Southdown Velo 00:57:24 26.13 

 

00:57:44 +00:20 +0.15  

5 Julian Middlewick Hampshire Road Club 00:57:55 25.90         

6 Richard Miles Bognor Regis Road Club 00:58:04 25.83 

 

00:59:04 +01:00 +0.44  

7 Rob Charles Blazing Saddles 00:58:29 25.65 

 
   

8 Ian Cheesman Worthing Excelsior CC 00:58:33 25.62 

 

00:59:12 +00:39 +0.28  

9 Ben Briffet Cycle Works 00:58:45 25.53 

 

01:01:43 +02:58 +1.23  

10 Gary Ferrett Hampshire Road Club 00:59:12 25.34   00:58:13 -00:59 -0.43  

11 David Patten Bognor Regis Road Club 00:59:16 25.31 

 
   

12 Mark Trimmer Southdown Velo 00:59:36 25.17 

 

01:02:30 +02:54 +1.17  

13 Den Tapping Hampshire Road Club 01:00:02 24.99 

 

00:59:20 -00:42 -0.29  

14 Schaeff Potter Worthing Excelsior CC 01:00:08 24.94 

 
   

15 Aaron Smith Bognor Regis Road Club 01:00:37 24.75   01:03:54 +03:17 +1.27  

16 Colin Barton Worthing Excelsior CC 01:00:48 24.67 

 
   

17 Andy Haste Worthing Excelsior CC 01:02:21 24.06 

 

01:08:46 +06:25 +2.24  

18 Alan Emmott Fareham Wheelers CC 01:02:52 23.86 

 
   

19 Paul Helyer Blazing Saddles 01:03:19 23.69 

 
   

20 Debbie Smith Bognor Regis Road Club 01:03:25 23.65   01:05:21 +01:56 +0.70  

21 Kelly Enticott Bognor Regis Road Club 01:04:07 23.39 

 

01:06:42 +02:35 +0.91  

22 Paul Beck Southdown Velo 01:04:53 23.12 

 

01:04:34 -00:19 -0.11  

23 Keith Webb Southdown Velo 01:04:56 23.10 

 

01:07:36 +02:40 +0.91  

24 Dave Bridle Southdown Velo 01:05:37 22.86 

 
 

  25 Chris McGuire Hampshire Road Club 01:05:39 22.85         

26 Allan Orman Worthing Excelsior CC 01:05:51 22.78 

 

01:05:36 -00:15 -0.09  

27 Alastair Mallett Southdown Velo 01:06:04 22.70 

 
 

  28 Paul Edwards Bognor Regis Road Club 01:06:31 22.55 

 
 

  29 Chris Putnam Worthing Excelsior CC 01:08:36 21.87 

 
 

  30 Nicole Patterson-Lett Worthing Excelsior CC 01:08:59 21.74   01:11:38 +02:39 +0.80  

31 Kate McNichol Southdown Velo 01:10:03 21.41 

 

01:10:07 +00:04 +0.02  

32 David Funnell Worthing Excelsior CC 01:11:24 21.01 

 
 

  33 Chris Bramley Worthing Excelsior CC 01:12:18 20.75 

 
 

  34 Dee Ferrett Hampshire Road Club 01:15:45 19.80 

 

01:15:46 +00:01 +0.00  

35 Joan Lennon Worthing Excelsior CC 01:15:46 19.80         

     
 

 
  1 John Frost/Dave Abbott Redmon CC / GS Stella 00:59:13 25.33 

 
 

  
     

 
 

  
 

Allan Cockman Portsmouth North End CC DNF 
 

 
 

  
 

Brian Hall Hampshire Road Club DNF 
 

 
 

  
 

Rick Hughes Worthing Excelsior CC DNF 
 

 
 

  

 

Shaun Smart Southdown Velo DNF 
  

 
   

  



PREVIOUS WINNERS 

1957 Worthing Excelsior CC 03:54:27 

1958 Worthing Excelsior CC 04:02:02 

1959 Hampshire Road Club 03:52:35 

1960 Worthing Excelsior CC 03:50:02 

1961 Worthing Excelsior CC 03:52:25 

1962 Worthing Excelsior CC 03:56:14 

1963 Hampshire Road Club 03:56:06 

1964 Hampshire Road Club 03:59:42 

1965 Worthing Excelsior CC 03:50:11 

   1982 Worthing Excelsior CC 02:57:22 

1983 Worthing Excelsior CC 06:16:38 

1984 Worthing Excelsior CC 06:01:18 

1985 Worthing Excelsior CC 06:09:56 

1986 Worthing Excelsior CC 06:05:49 

1987 Worthing Excelsior CC 
 1988 Bognor Regis CC 06:30:45 

1989 Worthing Excelsior CC 06:09:36 

1990 Hampshire Road Club 
 1991 Worthing Excelsior CC 
 1992 Worthing Excelsior CC 
 1993 Worthing Excelsior CC 
 1994 Worthing Excelsior CC 
 1995 Worthing Excelsior CC 
 1996 Worthing Excelsior CC 06:13:21 

1997 Worthing Excelsior CC 06:15:24 

1998 
  1999 Hampshire Road Club 

 2000 Worthing Excelsior CC 
 2001 Hampshire Road Club 
 2002 Rother Valley CC 
 2003 

  2004 Worthing Excelsior CC 
 2005 Worthing Excelsior CC 
 2006 Worthing Excelsior CC 
 2007 Worthing Excelsior CC 
 2008 Worthing Excelsior CC 
 2009 Worthing Excelsior CC 
 2010 Worthing Excelsior CC 
 2011 Southdown Velo 
 2012 Southdown Velo 
 2013 Southdown Velo 05:34:56 

2014 Worthing Excelsior CC 05:44:05 

2015 Hampshire Road Club 05:53:11 
 

 

 

 


